

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
FOR WATERMARK DETENTION & GRADING PHASE 1
BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 81
CITY ALVIN, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
NOVEMBER 5, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
NOVEMBER 5, 2021
1931-7905 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) TEXAS DEWATERING, LLC	\$310,878.50
2) R CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$492,393.50
3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$546,826.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 35/45

LJA Engineering, Inc.



Kathleen Kinchen

I, Kathleen Kinchen, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 FOR WATERMARK DETENTION & GRADING PHASE 1
 BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 81
 CITY ALVIN, BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
 NOVEMBER 5, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 NOVEMBER 5, 2021
 1931-7905 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) TEXAS DEWATERING, LLC		2) R CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF PROPOSED FILL AREAS - MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF TREES, ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING, AND TRANSPORTING), TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	45.05	\$3,600.00	\$162,180.00	\$7,230.00	\$325,711.50	\$7,500.00	\$337,875.00
2.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF PROPOSED EXCAVATION AREAS - MATERIAL TO BE HAULED OFFSITE (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF TREES, ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING, AND TRANSPORTING), TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15.56	\$3,600.00	\$56,016.00	\$7,230.00	\$112,498.80	\$7,500.00	\$116,700.00
3.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING BARBED WIRE FENCE AND GATES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5000	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.40	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$228,196.00		\$450,210.30		\$464,575.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING AS PER GBI PARTNERS, L.P. (CONTACT JON BORDOVSKY AT 281.499.4539.), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,544.50	\$6,544.50	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLAINE AND INSPECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,636.00	\$3,636.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$24,837.00	\$24,837.00
3.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 471.1, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,992.00	\$8,992.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
4.	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8,808	\$3.00	\$26,424.00	\$1.65	\$14,533.20	\$1.75	\$15,414.00
5.	PIPELINE CROSSINGS, PER INEOS, CHEVRON, PHILLIPS 66 AND ENTERPRISE TO INCLUDE MATS, AS NEEDED AND DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$12,362.00	\$37,086.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$82,682.50		\$42,183.20		\$82,251.00
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SECTION CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$228,196.00		\$450,210.30		\$464,575.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$82,682.50		\$42,183.20		\$82,251.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$310,878.50		\$492,393.50		\$546,826.00